

## **Kelsey Ledford**

---

**From:** Rebecca Harkins  
**Sent:** Friday, May 25, 2018 8:22 AM  
**To:** Kelsey Ledford  
**Subject:** Mountain & East First St  
**Attachments:** 20180525082735267.pdf

Please add to the agenda under action items. Attached are the 2 quotes to correct the water quality issue we have at Mountain St and East first for multiple customers. This would involve connection of the 2 lines to improve circulation and eliminate the dead ends. I would like the council to move forward with this since we have several items on the infrastructure list in different areas, I want to begin resolving them. Both contractors are reputable and would do a good job in my opinion.

**Rebecca Harkins**  
**Utility Billing Supervisor**

**City of Blue Ridge Water & Sewer**  
**480 West First St**  
**Blue Ridge, GA 30513**

**706-632-2091**  
**706-632-3278 fax**

Holloway Trenching, LLC  
 40 Waterloo trl  
 Morganton, GA 30560

# Estimate

**Date** 4/8/2018  
**Estimate #** 197

Name / Address
CITY OF BLUE RIDGE

**P.O. #**  
**Terms**

**Due Date** 4/8/2018  
**Other**

Description	Qty	Rate	Total
The following estimate is for connection of water mains at east 1st street and mountain st		0.00	0.00
6" Wet tap on 6" DIP water line	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
6" Mj gate valve	1	1,025.00	1,025.00
6" MJ fittings with thurst blocking	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
6" DIP water line	160	55.00	8,800.00
6" x 2" Tee	1	150.00	150.00
2" Gate valve	1	450.00	450.00
Concrete for road patch 36" wide x 8" deep	160	20.00	3,200.00
6" x 3/4" Service tap	1	700.00	700.00
6" x 4" Tie in	1	300.00	300.00
Please note existing conditions are assumed and quanities would be billed as installed		0.00	0.00
<b>Subtotal</b>			\$19,625.00
<b>Sales Tax (0.0%)</b>			\$0.00
<b>Total</b>			\$19,625.00

hollowaytrenching@hotmail.com

706-455-2597

T. Stanco, Inc.  
 1873 Harris Road  
 Jasper, GA 30143

# Estimate

DATE	ESTIMATE #
5/8/2018	99

T. Stanco, Inc.
City of Blue Ridge

Project
East 1st and Mountain Street

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	COST	TOTAL
1	6" Wet tap on 6" DIP water line	1	3,150.00	3,150.00
2	6" Mj gate valve	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	6" MJ fillings with thurst blocking	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	6" DIP Water line	160	57.50	9,200.00
5	6" x 2" Tee	1	200.00	200.00
6	2" Gate Valve	1	500.00	500.00
7	Concrete for road patch 36" wide x 8 "deep	160	20.00	3,200.00
8	6" X 3/4" Service tap	1	700.00	700.00
9	6" x 4" Tie in	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$21,450.00</b>

ACCEPTANCE SIGNAT...

Phone #	Fax #
7066922075	706-253-4980